



December 11, 2019

To whom it may concern

TOKAI Holdings Corporation Katsuhiko Tokita, President & CEO (Code No. 3167 Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section)

## Winning of Commendation Award for the IR Website in 2019 Internet IR Awards from Daiwa IR

TOKAI Holdings Corporation (Headquarters: Shizuoka City, Shizuoka; President & CEO: Katsuhiko Tokita; hereinafter the "Company") announces that it received the Commendation Award in 2019 Internet IR Awards from Daiwa Investor Relations Co. Ltd. (Chuo-ku, Tokyo; President: Tsuneo Hasegawa; hereinafter "Daiwa IR") for the second consecutive year.



Based on the concept of "5T&C," \*1 suggesting that the essence of corporate IR is subsumed in a company's IR website, Daiwa IR conducted a survey and evaluated the sites of 3,782 listed companies for 2018 Internet IR Awards. \*2

- \*1 Timely, Transparent, Traceable, Trustworthy, Total, and Communication
- \*2 Winners: Grand Prize awarded to 8 companies, Excellent Award to 13 companies, and Commendation Award to 108 companies.

The Company has taken various measures to improve its IR website including more expansive and detailed IR information, upgraded website in English, better support for mobile devices, and greater accessibility through read-aloud and other functions to give the shareholders and investors a better understanding of the Company. The Company is confident that these efforts are recognized and resulted in winning the Award.

We will strive to fulfill the expectations of the stakeholders including our shareholders and investors by ensuring corporate accountability through explanation and disclosure of quantitative financial information and non-financial information in a timely and appropriate manner.

(Our website: <a href="https://www.tokaiholdings.co.jp/">https://www.tokaiholdings.co.jp/</a>)

\*Please refer to the announcement by Daiwa IR (on December 6, 2019) for details. (URL: https://www.daiwair.co.jp/pdf/pr20191206.pdf)

Contact: Yoshihiro Taniguchi

Public Relations and Investor Relations Office

TEL: +81-(0)3-5404-2891

Email: overseas IR@tokaigroup.co.jp